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Panshanger Primary School

Happy New Year!
Message from Mr Longland

Happy New Year and welcome back! | hope you all had a fantastic break over the Christmas period; a
time to spend quality time together, visit distant relatives and enjoy a well-deserved rest. The children
have returned with an excellent attitude to learning and are already deeply emersed in their new topics
for the spring term and the start of 2024.



In this edition:
¢ Parent Consultations
¢ Year 4 & 5 Performance
e PTA

e School Dates

Parent Consultations

-

Popert ) Teacher
Consultadions

We will be holding parent consultations in an identical format to the previous consultations during the
autumn term. We will be offering enough face to face appointments for all children with an additional 6
online appointments for parents unable to attend on the following dates:

Friday 1st March 2024 - 14:20- 17:10
Monday 4th March 2024 - 15:40 - 16:50 followed by 17:25 - 18:20 (online only)

The online booking system will go live on Friday 16th February at 17:30 and will then close on Tuesday
27th February at 12:00.

Year 4 & 5 Performance

Save the dates!




Wednesday 27th March 2024 - 18:00 - 19:30
Thursday 28th March 2024 - 12:30 - 14:00

More details to follow...



PTA

PTA Updates

We had our first PTA meeting of the new year yesterday evening. Minutes will be sent to all soon with
updates on event feedback, fundraising and future planning. Thank you to all that attended.



Upcoming Dates for the diary

Friday 2nd February - School Disco

More details to follow...

Please check your class WhatsApp groups

Dates for the Diary
Tuesday 23rd January - Year 5 trip to St. Albans

Monday 12th February - Friday 16th February - Bikeability Week - Year 5

Monday 19th February - Friday 23rd February - HALF TERM
Monday 26th February - INSET Day

Tuesday 27th February - Children back to school

More dates are available on the 'Diary Dates' page of our website

Contact Us

Panshanger Primary School

Daniells


https://panshanger.herts.sch.uk/news-dates/diary-dates/

Welwyn Garden City
Hertfordshire

AL7 1QY

01707 328846

admin@panshanger.herts.sch.uk

Visit our website at https://panshanger.herts.sch.uk to see more!
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